
Minot Magicians

Football: Boys Varsity Fall 2023 Schedule

    (as of 08-17-23)

 

 Type Time Opponent Location Comments

Friday, Aug 25, 2023

 Game 7:00PM Away vs. Bismarck St.
Mary's 

St. Mary's Central High
School
 

    KFYR 550 PSP Network

Friday, Sep 1, 2023

 Game 8:00PM Legacy High School Duane Carlson Stadium
 

    PSP Network

Friday, Sep 8, 2023

 Game 8:00PM Mandan High School Duane Carlson Stadium
 

    

Friday, Sep 15, 2023

 Game 6:30PM Away vs. Bismarck
Century 

Sanford Sports
Complex
 

    Game will be broadcast on
BEK & PSP

Friday, Sep 22, 2023

 Game 7:00PM Fargo Davies Duane Carlson Stadium
 

    Homecoming

Friday, Sep 29, 2023

 Game 7:00PM Away vs. West Fargo
Sheyenne (do not use) 

West Fargo Sheyenne
High School
 

    PSP Network

Thursday, Oct 5, 2023

 Game 7:00PM Away vs. Bismarck
High School 

Bismarck Community
Bowl
 

    PSP Network

Friday, Oct 13, 2023

 Game 7:00PM Williston Duane Carlson Stadium
 

    PSP Network

Thursday, Oct 19, 2023

 Game 7:00PM West Fargo Duane Carlson Stadium
 

    PSP Network

Friday, Oct 27, 2023

 Playoffs TBD TBA      

Friday, Nov 3, 2023

 Playoffs TBD TBA      

Friday, Nov 10, 2023



 Dakota
Bowl 

6:00PM TBA Fargodome
 

    


